MISD Attendance Network

2024-2025

A Professional Learning and Networking Series

Facilitated by: Michelle Marcellin, Staff & Student Support Consultant Billie Sczepaniak, Leadership & Continuous Improvement Consultant

Attendance Network Kick Off Event: August 20, 2024

All Day Session (NEW PARTICIPANTS ONLY) Course # 5676

8:30am-3:30pm, MISD Room 100 (Lunch is on your own)

Introduction to MISD Facilitators, Network Series Outcomes, Foundational Information, Access to Resources and Navigation within the Shared Google Drive

Target Audience: New District/Building Teams to the MISD Attendance Network

Team members may include: District and Building level Administrators, Attendance or Data Liaisons, Student Support Staff

Afternoon Session (*RETURNING Attendance participants*) Course # 5677 12:30PM-3:30pm, MISD Room 100

Learning and Accessing the new PowerSchool Attendance Data Reports. * Team needs access to PowerSchool with knowledge of how to create reports

Target Audience: New District/Building Teams to the MISD Attendance Network

Team members may include: District and Building level Administrators, Attendance or Data Liaisons, Student Support Staff & Power School Liaison

Series Outcomes:

- Access district needs related to chronic absenteeism
- Support to collect and analyze local attendance data with new and existing tools
- Provide strategies to increase student attendance, wellbeing and graduation rates
- Distribute research-based, vetted resources through a shared Google Drive Folder
- Build a lasting network of Macomb County educators supported by MISD consultants

Network Session Dates:

2024- September 13, October 4, November 8, December 6 2025- February 7, March 7, May 2 Time: 8:00am-10:00am

Macomb ISD 44001 Garfield Rd. Clinton Township, MI 48038

Registration Fee:

(includes Kick-Off and Network Sessions) \$25/person

To register please visit the MISD Website, Course Offerings tab
For questions regarding this series contact Billie Sczepaniak at bsczepaniak@misd.net or Michelle Marcellin at mmarcellin@misd.net
For registration questions, contact Genine Hodges at ghodges@misd.net.